PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
American Telephone and Telegraph Company	04/20/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Corp.	
Street Address:	32 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5345468
Patent Number:	5353333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)582-7900 Phone: 908-582-7109

Email: Mary.Poremba@alcatel-lucent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Correspondent Name: Docket Administrator Address Line 1: 600-700 Mountain Avenue

Room 3D-201E Address Line 2:

Murray Hill, NEW JERSEY 07974-0636 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G PATENTS - MTP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory J. Murgia

Total Attachments: 3

source=NameChange_AmTelandTelComp-to-ATTCorp-20Apr1994#page1.tif source=NameChange_AmTelandTelComp-to-ATTCorp-20Apr1994#page2.tif source=NameChange_AmTelandTelComp-to-ATTCorp-20Apr1994#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 027343 FRAME: 0331

501747131

F940429000327

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

PH - 32

PH - 32

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

AMERICAN TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY UNDER SECTION 1304 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW)

MECLIVED

BILLED

STATE OF SIGN YORK PERMANERY OF STATE

FIG APR 2 0 1994

W\$ SVW FA

AMERICAN TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY 295 NORTH MAPLE AVENUE BASKING RIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07920

J 940420000 341

PATENT REEL: 027343 FRAME: 0332

American Telephone and Telegraph Company

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

940420000327

We, the undersigned, being a Vice President and an Assistant Secretary respectively, of American Telephone and Telegraph Company, do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is American Telephone and Telegraph Company.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed by the Department of State on March 3, 1885.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by changing the name of the corporation to AT&T Corp.

FOURTH: To accomplish the foregoing amendment, Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is amended to read as follows:

*FIRST. The name of the corporation is AT&T Corp."

FIFTH: The manner in which the foregoing amendment of said Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was authorized was by vote of the holders of a majority of all outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote thereon at a meeting of shareholders, subsequent to the unanimous vote of the Board of Directors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have subscribed this document on April 20, 1994 and do hereby affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that the statements contained therein have been examined by us and are true and correct.

Jim\G. Kalpatric

Senior Vice President-Law

Robert A. Maynes

Assistant Secretary

State of New Pork ... Department of State } ... I hereby certify that I have compared the annexed copy with the original document fied by the Department of State and that the same is

a correct transcript of said original.

100 MAY 4- 122

Witness my hand and soal of the Department of State on

X

DCS-800 (12/87)

PATENT REEL: 027343 FRAME: 0334

RECORDED: 12/07/2011